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Board of Directors - Program Year 2024-2025

1. Elizabeth Albert
President
Volusia United Educators
1381 Educators Road
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124
P: 386-238-1605
C: 386-547-3463
elizabeth.albert@floridaea.org

2. Mary Jane Brecklin
System VP of HR Operations
Health First
3470 N. Harbor City Blvd.
Melbourne, FL 32935
P: (321) 434-7644
C: (314) 541-3293
Maryjane.brecklin@hf.org

3. Colleen Browne-Treasurer
Campus President
Keiser University
900 S. Babcock Street
Melbourne, FL 32901
P: 321-409-4800
C: 321-298-6636
cbrowne@keiseruniversity.edu

4, Sarah Dougherty
Owner
Dougherty Manufacturing and Solace
Boats
308 S. Old County Road
Edgewater, FL. 32926
P: 386-957-5464

sarah@dmade.com

5. Erica Flores
Executive Director
Vincent's Clubhouse
8 Sellner Place
Palm Coast, FL 32164
C: 386-585-0926
erica@vincentsclubhouse.org

6. Lloyd Gregg - Chair
VP Workforce Development
PTX Engineering Services LLC
3101 Southern Oak Drive
Merritt Island, FL 32952
C: 321-355-8030
Lloyd greqa@ptx-lic.com

7. Savannah-Jane Griffin
Chief Executive Officer
Neighborhood Center of West Volusia
434 S. Woodland Blvd.
Deland, FL 32720
C: 321-501-7526
savannah.griffin@nhcwv.org

8. John Guthrie
Vice President of Corporate
Communications, Executive Director of
Health Communities
Halifax Health
303 N. Clyde Morris Blvd.
Daytona Beach, FL. 32114
P: 386-254-4372
C: 386-233-5768
john.quthrie@halifax.org

9. Dr. Sandy Handfield
Associate Vice President, Academic
Affairs
Eastern Florida State College
3865 N. Wickham Road
Melbourne, FL. 32935
P: 321-433-5502
C: 321-536-9573
monica@southeastpetro.com

10. Corrine Heck
CEO/Founder
Details Flowers, LLC
307 W. Granada Blvd. Suite 2010
Ormond Beach, FL. 32174
P: 386-255-9594
corrine@detailsflowers.com

11. Art Hoelke
VP/GM
Knight's Armament Company
701 Columbia Blvd.
Titusville, FL 32970
P: 321-607-9955
C: 321-544-0346
ahoelke@knightarmco.com

12. Renee Kirkland
Director, Flagler Technical College
Flagler Technical College/Flagler County
School District
5400 E. Highway 100
Palm Coast, FL. 32164
P. 386-447-4345
C: 904-377-8883
kirklandr@flaglerschools.com

13. Amy Locklear
Executive Vice President/Provost
Daytona State College
1200 W. International Speedway Blvd.
Daytona Beach, FL. 32114
P: 386-506-3079
C: 321-506-7225
amy.locklear@daytonastate edu

14. Nuno Mana
East Coast Regional Manager
Acadian Contractors, Inc.
342-344 Williams Point Blvd.
Cocoa, FL 32927
P: 321-507-4940
C: 337-288-5813
nmana@acadiancontractors.com

15. Michael Menyhart
President
Migrandy Corp.
675 Cypress Drive
Merritt Island, FL 32952
P: 321-459-0044
C: 321-403-0935
mike@migrandy.com

16. Wayne Olson
Area Director
Department of Education Division of
Vocational Rehabilitation
3191 Maguire Blvd. Suite 250
Orlando, FL 32803
P: 407-893-5657

Wayne.olson@uvr.fldoe.org

17. Lou Paris
Director of Economic Development
Volusia County Government
700 Catalina Drive Suite 200
Daytona Beach, FL. 32114
P: 386-248-8048 ext. 18382
C. 386-341-5798
mLparis@volusia.org

18. Jason Parker
Vice President and General Manager
B. Braun Medical Inc.
1845 Mason Avenue
Daytona Beach, FL. 32117
P: 386-888-2061
C: 386-241-5769
jason.parker@bbraunusa.com

19. Amar Patel
President & CEO
Brevard Achievement Center
1845 Cogswell Street
Rockledge, FL 32955
P: 321-632-8610
C: 352-514-7785
apatel@bacemploy.com

20. Ken Phelps
Vice President of Resource Development
Daytona Regional Chamber of Commerce
126 E. Orange Avenue
Daytona Beach, FL. 32114
P: 386-526-3675
C: 717-383-2328
ken@daytonachamber.com

21. EvaRey
Senior Vice President, Community
Management and Communications
The Viera Company
7380 Murrell Road Suite 201
Viera, FL. 32940
P: 321-242-1200 ext. 4533
C: 321-514-5007
eva.rey@duda.com
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22. Cordell Rolle
Owner/CEQ
Rolle ITLLC
3700 N. Harbor City Blvd. Suite 2D
Melbourne, FL. 32935
P: 321-872-7576
C. 321-604-8462

cordell@rolleit.com

23. lan Shinnick
Senior Vice President
Brown & Brown Insurance
300 N. Beach Street
Daytona Beach, FL. 32114
P: 386-239-8893
C: 561-222-9958
mian.shinnick@bbrown.com

24, Tyler Sirois
Vice President for External Affairs &
Strategic Initiatives
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
1 Aerospace Blvd.
Daytona Beach, FL. 32114
P: 321-543-6330
tyler.sirois@erau.edu

25. John Wanamaker- Vice Chair
Broker/Owner
Coldwell Banker Commercial Al Group
1019 Town Center Drive Suite 200
Orange City, FL. 32763
P: 386-456-6650
C: 386-956-9022
john@cbcaigroup.com

26. Lynda Weatherman
President/CEQ
EDC of Florida's Space Coast
6525 3rd Street Suite 304
Rockledge, FL 32955
P: 321-638-2000
C: 321-543-7574
LWeatherman@SpaceCoastEDC .org
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Board Secretary:

Holly Paschal d




